

PS&E JOB NO: 01B018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006251 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1240
 HWY : SR 017,028
 TITLE : SR 28
 MARTIN RD. TO JCT. SR 17
 01B018
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(374)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 19 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 BASIN PAVING CO. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
 320 RIVERVIEW DR 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0734 302 15TH ST
 E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 PO BOX 939 CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
 WENATCHEE WA 988071624 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 LEWISTON ID 835010449
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	144,883.52	-37.88%	90,000.00	-54,884	160,000.00	15,116	110,000.00	-24.08%
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 6214.0000	L.F.	4.0000 24,856.00	23.75% 5,903	4.9500 30,759.30	23.75% 5,903	2.0000 12,428.00	-50.00% -12,428	6.9500 43,187.30	73.75% 18,331
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.	L.S.	27,000.00	-79.63%	5,500.00	-21,500	1,000.00	-26,000	7,000.00	-74.07% -20,000
SURFACING										
4	SHOULDER FINISHING 9.6500	MI.	2,000.0000 19,300.00	-35.00% -6,755	1,300.0000 12,545.00	-35.00% -6,755	3,300.0000 31,845.00	65.00% 12,545	3,770.0000 36,380.50	88.50% 17,081
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE ROAD APPROACH 26.0000	EACH	140.0000 3,640.00	14.29% 520	160.0000 4,160.00	14.29% 520	250.0000 6,500.00	78.57% 2,860	200.0000 5,200.00	42.86% 1,560
LIQUID ASPHALT										
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.	EST.	35,122.00	0.00%	35,122.00	0.00%	35,122.00	0.00%	35,122.00	0.00%
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 76820.0000	S.Y.	1.2500 96,025.00	-44.00% -42,251	0.7000 53,774.00	-44.00% -42,251	0.6000 46,092.00	-52.00% -49,933	0.6500 49,933.00	-48.00% -46,092
8	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 170.0000	TON	46.0000 7,820.00	19.57% 1,530	55.0000 9,350.00	19.57% 1,530	70.0000 11,900.00	52.17% 4,080	65.0000 11,050.00	41.30% 3,230
9	ACP FOR PRELEVELING CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-34 3765.0000	TON	30.0000 112,950.00	-18.33% -20,708	24.5000 92,242.50	-18.33% -20,708	30.2500 113,891.25	0.83% 941	31.8500 119,915.25	6.17% 6,965
10	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-3 32702.0000	TON	30.0000 981,060.00	-18.33% -179,861	24.5000 801,199.00	-18.33% -179,861	27.0000 882,954.00	-10.00% -98,106	27.3300 893,745.66	-8.90% -87,314

PS&E JOB NO: 01B018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006251 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XLI240
 HWY : SR 017,028
 TITLE : SR 28
 MARTIN RD. TO JCT. SR 17
 01B018
 PROJECT : STPP-9999(374)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 19 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
11	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			31,612.00	0.00%	31,612.00	0.00%	31,612.00	0.00%	31,612.00
12	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			13,269.00	0.00%	13,269.00	0.00%	13,269.00	0.00%	13,269.00
13	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH									
	54.0000 EACH		300.0000	310.0000	3.33%	300.0000	0.00%	275.0000	-8.33%	16,200.00
			16,200.00	16,740.00	540	16,200.00	0	14,850.00	-1,350	
TRAFFIC										
14	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB									
	6214.0000 L.F.		7.5000	7.2500	-3.33%	7.2500	-3.33%	9.5000	26.67%	46,605.00
			46,605.00	45,051.50	-1,554	45,051.50	-1,554	59,033.00	12,428	
15	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.			3,500.00	0.00%	3,500.00	0.00%	3,500.00	0.00%	3,500.00
16	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	1,050.0000	-58.00%	1,000.0000	-60.00%	2,650.0000	6.00%	2,500.00
			2,500.00	1,050.00	-1,450	1,000.00	-1,500	2,650.00	150	
17	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	85.0000 HR		40.0000	52.0000	30.00%	50.0000	25.00%	42.0000	5.00%	3,400.00
			3,400.00	4,420.00	1,020	4,250.00	850	3,570.00	170	
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	214.0000 EACH		23.0000	20.0000	-13.04%	25.0000	8.70%	23.0700	0.30%	4,922.00
			4,922.00	4,280.00	-642	5,350.00	428	4,936.98	15	
19	PAINT LINE									
	229483.0000 L.F.		0.1500	0.0700	-53.33%	0.0700	-53.33%	0.0700	-53.33%	34,422.45
			34,422.45	16,063.81	-18,359	16,063.81	-18,359	16,063.81	-18,359	
20	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE									
	459.0000 L.F.		2.0000	2.1000	5.00%	3.0000	50.00%	1.1000	-45.00%	918.00
			918.00	963.90	46	1,377.00	459	504.90	-413	
21	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	3498.0000 L.F.		3.0000	2.5000	-16.67%	3.0000	0.00%	2.5000	-16.67%	10,494.00
			10,494.00	8,745.00	-1,749	10,494.00	0	8,745.00	-1,749	

PS&E JOB NO: 01B018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006251 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1240
 HWY : SR 017,028
 TITLE : SR 28
 MARTIN RD. TO JCT. SR 17
 01B018
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(374)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 19 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 3600.0000	HR	31.0000 111,600.00	0.00% 0	31.0000 111,600.00	0.00% 0	30.5000 109,800.00	-1.61% -1,800	
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 60.0000	DAY	60.0000 3,600.00	0.00% 0	60.0000 3,600.00	0.00% 0	65.0000 3,900.00	8.33% 300	
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 700.0000	HR	35.0000 24,500.00	-5.71% -1,400	33.0000 23,100.00	-5.71% -1,400	33.0000 23,100.00	-5.71% -1,400	
36	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1852.0000	S.F.	6.0000 11,112.00	-33.33% -3,704	4.0000 7,408.00	-33.33% -3,704	4.0000 7,408.00	-33.33% -3,704	
OTHER ITEMS									
37	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 21.0000	EACH	200.0000 4,200.00	-37.50% -1,575	125.0000 2,625.00	-37.50% -1,575	225.0000 4,725.00	12.50% 525	
38	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 27.0000	EACH	250.0000 6,750.00	-36.00% -2,430	160.0000 4,320.00	-40.00% -2,700	270.0000 7,290.00	8.00% 540	
39	LOWER MANHOLE 51.0000	EACH	250.0000 12,750.00	-60.00% -7,650	100.0000 5,100.00	-60.00% -7,650	180.0000 9,180.00	-28.00% -3,570	
40	ADJUST MANHOLE 58.0000	EACH	250.0000 14,500.00	4.00% 580	260.0000 15,080.00	0.00% 0	250.0000 14,500.00	0.00% 0	
41	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 3.0000	EACH	250.0000 750.00	4.00% 30	260.0000 780.00	0.00% 0	250.0000 750.00	0.00% 0	
42	LOWER VALVE BOX 61.0000	EACH	200.0000 12,200.00	-50.00% -6,100	100.0000 6,100.00	-50.00% -6,100	150.0000 9,150.00	-25.00% -3,050	
43	ADJUST VALVE BOX 62.0000	EACH	200.0000 12,400.00	-10.00% -1,240	180.0000 11,160.00	-12.50% -1,550	185.0000 11,470.00	-7.50% -930	

PS&E JOB NO: 01B018 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006251 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1240
 HWY : SR 017,028
 TITLE : SR 28
 MARTIN RD. TO JCT. SR 17
 01B018
 PROJECT : STPP-9999(374)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 15 2001
 AWARDED ON : Nov 19 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
BASIN PAVING CO. 320 RIVERVIEW DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
44	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	6,000.00	0.00%	6,000.00	0.00%	6,000.00	0.00%	6,000.00	0.00%
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%
46	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-9.00	0.00%	-9.00	0.00%	-9.00	0.00%	-9.00	0.00%
47	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	0.00%	1,500.00	0	1,200.00	-20.00%	1,500.00	0
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,937,490.57		\$1,555,826.19	-19.70%	\$1,724,214.04	-11.01%	\$1,758,754.38	-9.23%